Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDA	4' US-23	HEI DELE CERT CERT (D. 140)	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trademark O F-8067	OF COMMERCE ffice
the Director of the U.S. Pate	nts		al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Yoshiki SATO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] N	10270 6 (X)		ess of receiving party(ies) & Rubber Co., Ltd.	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Char [] Other Execution Date: 1. January 27, 2004	ger nge of Name	Osaka, Jap	7-18, Edobori 1-chome, Nan address(es) attached? [] Yes [
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a		ing date of the applica	ation is December 19, 200)3
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/196,068	Additional numbers attache	States Postal Services a Director of the U.S. Pate Recordation Services, F on <u>March 17, 2004</u> Dated: <u>March 17, 2004</u>	correspondence is being depo as First Class Mail in an envelo ents & Trademarks Office, Mail P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA C. Bruce Hamburg 22,389	pe addressed to: Stop Assignment
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLF	_	6. Total number of ap patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR :		0FF
Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York 2		account 10-1250 8. Charge any excess	s or credit any refund to	
Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE		: COR	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total numbe	original document.	gnature	March 17, Da	
Mail documents to Director of the U.S. Patents & \$8/22/2004 LHUELLER 00000087 101250 29196068	P.Q. Box	, Mail Stop Assignn 1450	information to: nent Recordation Serv	db.form
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Alexandria, VX	22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/wex Yoshiki Sa	ATO
residing <u>respectively</u> atc/o TOYO TII	RE & RUBBER CO., LTD.
	Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0002 Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer toTO	OYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.
a corporation existing under the laws of	Japan
located at 17-18, Edobori 1-chome, I	Nishi-ku
Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-000	2 Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal reprinterest for all countries including the Uncertain inventions relating to AUTOMOBILE TIRES	
interest, and covenant that I the have ful communicate to said Company or its representing said improvements and testify papers, execute all divisional, continuing to eaths and generally do everything possi	said Company as assignee of the entire
Signature Yoshiki Sato Yoshiki SATO	Date Jan. 27, 2004
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
C:4	Data

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0939